
Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name

DOB

Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

City Jail

01734848 12/16/2002

BM 6'03''350

02/18/2026

4:26 AM

Yes

BAULKMAN, JAVASIYA D

SPD SPEEDING 20 MILES OR MORE OVER Not Set2025TS05775-1/Criminal

Seatbelt not used Not Set2025TS05775-1/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2025KS10392-1/Criminal

Turning movements and required signals Not Set2025KS10392-1/Criminal

SPEEDING GEN SPEED Not Set2025KS10392-1/Criminal

Obstruction of Justice Not Set2025KS10392-1/Criminal

288158 08/19/1967

BM 6'05''205

02/18/2026

8:10 PM

Yes

CAPERS, KEVIN ONEAL

SPD DUS Not Set2025TS03178-2/Criminal

1708900 03/12/1988

WM 6'05''275

02/18/2026

11:56 AM

Yes

GANCEDO, RYAN

SPD Reckless Operation of Vehicle Not SetNA/NA

Failure to register a vehicle Not SetNA/NA

1170616 03/02/1983

BM 5'10''215

02/18/2026

10:23 PM

Yes

HARRIS, KEVIN

SPD DOMESTIC ABUSE CHILD ENDANGERMENT LAW Not SetNA/NA

DOMESTIC ABUSE CHILD ENDANGERMENT LAW Not SetNA/NA

DOMESTIC ABUSE CHILD ENDANGERMENT LAW Not SetNA/NA

DOMESTIC ABUSE CHILD ENDANGERMENT LAW Not SetNA/NA

SPD OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE Not SetNA/NA

658156 11/13/1970

BM 6'01''160

02/18/2026

10:38 PM

No

HUNTER, DAMIAN M.

SPD FLIGHT/OFFICER Not SetNA/NA

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not SetNA/NA

Operating a vehicle with a suspended license Not SetNA/NA

1486928 01/08/1988

BF 5'03''127

02/18/2026

2:47 AM

Yes

JOHNSON, LACRETIA R

SPD NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2024TS13001-1/Criminal

557158 03/31/1982

BM 6'00''175

02/18/2026

8:02 PM

Yes

LATTIN, TERRANCE J

SPD FUGITIVE FOR CADDO PARISH SHERIFF OFFICE Not SetNA/Caddo Parrish Sheriff's Office

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetNA/NA

SPD RES/OFFICER Not SetNA/NA

FAIL TO REGISTER AND NOTIFY 1ST CONVICTION Not Set2025000661/Shreveport Police Department

POSSESSION OF FIREARM/CARRY.CONCEALED WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELONNot SetNA/NA

SPD AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM Not SetNA/NA

SPD AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM Not SetNA/NA
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1699420 08/19/2007

BM 5'08''110

02/18/2026

11:02 AM

Yes

LOGAN, EDWARD

SPD FUGITIVE Not Set33865/Caddo Parrish Sheriff's Office

1559144 06/10/1991

BM 6'00''160

02/18/2026

1:56 AM

Yes

POUNCY, SHAMANSKIE O

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

SPD NO INSURANCE Not Set2023DW05812 - 2/Criminal

DWI 1ST OFFENSE Not Set2023DW05812-1/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2023DW05812 - 2/Criminal

01735892 09/25/2006

BM 5'10''200

02/18/2026

12:20 PM

Yes

RUSSELL, RAKEEN

SPD SECOND DEGREE MURDER Not Set4128/NA

01735893 08/27/1997

WM 6'01''228

02/18/2026

7:35 PM

Yes

SMITH, ALLEN E, JR

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

SPD SPEEDING 5 TO 9 MILES OVER LIMIT Not Set2020TC18014-1/Criminal

SPEEDING 10 TO 19 MILES OVER LIMIT Not Set2022TS10553-1/Criminal

Seatbelt not used Not Set2022TS10553-1/Criminal

DL - NO DL ON PERSON Not Set2022TS10553-1/Criminal

DUS Not Set2022TS10553-1/Criminal

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2022TS10553-1/Criminal

SPD FUGITIVE Not Set2026000636/Bossier Police Department

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

1476404 07/07/1997

WF 5'06''225

02/18/2026

2:27 AM

Yes

SMITH, ANGELA N

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetDG080125-2/TYLER, TX P.D.

1634746 08/04/1966

WM 5'10''215

02/18/2026

8:01 PM

Yes

STEWART, DARREN R

SPD Disturbing Peace: Public Intoxication Not SetNA/NA

01735895 08/29/1995

BM 6'00''140

02/18/2026

11:50 PM

Yes

WASHINGTON, MONDREKUS

SPD PRODUCE,MANUF.,DISTRIBUTE,DISPENSE,POSSESS SCH.I SUBSTANCENot SetNA/NA

Turning movements and required signals Not SetNA/NA

Total City Jail: 14

Total Inmates: 14
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